
State Bar of Arizona 
Elder Law, Mental Health & Special Needs Planning Executive Council 

Roster 2022-2023 

 
Ms. Jacquelyne J Mingle  
Fleming & Curti PLC 
1745 E RIVER RD STE 101 
TUCSON, AZ 85718-7633  

Phone: 520-622-0400 

Email: mingle@flemingandcurti.com 

Chair 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Robert Michael Way Esq 
Mesch Clark Rothschild 
259 N MEYER AVE 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1007  

Phone: 520-624-8886 

Fax: 520-798-1037 

Email: rway@mcrazlaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Gary T Doyle Esq 
Baumann Doyle Paytas & Bernstein 
2929 N 44th St Ste 120 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-7239  

Phone: 602-952-8500 

Fax: 602-667-6552 

Email: gdoyle@bdpblaw.com 

Budget Officer 
2022-2023 
 
Mr. Louis A Silverman  
Silverman Law Offices 
4450 S Rural Rd Ste C120 
Tempe, AZ 85282-7284  

Phone: 480-491-3216 

Fax: 480-491-3219 

Email: lou@silvermanlawpc.com 

Secretary 
2022-2023 
 
 
 

Ms. Melissa R Ahlers  
Newman & Ahlers PLLC 
2650 N Country Club Rd 
Tucson, AZ 85716-2250  

Phone: 520-325-2053 

Email: melissa@newmanahlerslaw.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
 
Ms. Stephanie Lee Ehrbright  
Law Offices of Stephanie Lee Ehrbright Esq 
2916 N 7th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85013-4103  

Phone: 623-738-5291 

Fax: 623-738-2091 

Email: Attorney@PhoenixLawFirm.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr. Adam D Hansen  
Deason Garner & Hanson 
6024 E 32ND ST 
YUMA, AZ 85365-7623  

Phone: 928-783-4466 

Fax: 928-343-9586 

Email: adam@yuma.law 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Ms. Rachael Marie Mitchell  
Taylor & Lihn PLLC 
1747 E MORTEN AVE STE 105 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-4671  

Phone: 480-699-3145 

Email: rachael@taylorlihn.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
 
 



James. D Rohde  
JDR LAW PLLC 
1599 E ORANGEWOOD AVE STE 125 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-5159  

Phone: 602-877-8780 

Email: jimmy@jdrlawaz.com 

Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
 
 
Mr. Robert Michael Way Esq. 
Mesch Clark Rothschild 
259 N MEYER AVE 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1007  

Phone: 520-624-8886 

Fax: 520-798-1037 

Email: rway@mcrazlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr. Peter M Williams  
Williams & Halladay 
1615 E WARNER RD STE 3 
TEMPE, AZ 85284-4500  

Phone: 480-917-0237 

Fax: 480-917-0238 

Email: pwilliams@theoffice.biz 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mary Lynn Kasunic  

Email: kasunic@man.com 

Associate Member (non-voting) 
2022-2023 
 
Hon. Jay M Polk  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 W JEFFERSON ST STE 511 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2202  

Phone: 602-372-0879 

Legislative Liaison 
2022-2023 
 
 
 

Ms. Megan J Trog  
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy PC 
7310 N 16TH ST STE 205 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-5260  

Phone: 602-252-8100 

Past Chair 
2022-2023 


